

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020		ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.		HENRY W. BERGMAN		
PAGE	1 of	2	2020 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83		218 E 9TH STREET		
			LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP				HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		GENOA, OHIO		AVG.
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO				44633		43430		UNIT COST
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL			
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – T.H. 33 BRANCH ROAD (ERHART RD. TO VANDEMARK RD.)											
422	7321	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$19,034.60	\$2.15	\$15,740.15	\$2.65	\$19,400.65	\$2.40
422	163	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$11,410.00	\$75.00	\$12,225.00	\$55.00	\$8,965.00	\$65.00
614	1.5	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1)		\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$980.00	\$1,470.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$690.00
642	1.5	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$995.00	\$1,492.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,097.50
642	25	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$8.80	\$220.00	\$6.90
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1						\$33,769.60		\$31,852.65		\$31,985.65	
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – T.H. 65 SPIETH RD. (VANDEMARK RD. TO S.R. 83)											
253	35	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$192.50
422	5074	Gals.	MC-3000 Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.25	\$11,416.50	\$1.85	\$9,386.90	\$3.30	\$16,744.20	\$2.58
422	113	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$7,910.00	\$75.00	\$8,475.00	\$55.00	\$6,215.00	\$65.00
614	1	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1)		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$690.00
642	1	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,097.50
642	12	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$8.80	\$105.60	\$6.90
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2						\$28,786.50		\$27,796.90		\$32,139.80	
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 74 STONE ROAD (BEAT RD. TO VANDEMARK RD.)											
253	50	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$192.50
422	2754	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$7,160.40	\$2.15	\$5,921.10	\$2.65	\$7,298.10	\$2.40
422	61	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$4,270.00	\$75.00	\$4,575.00	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$65.00
614	0.49	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1)		\$800.00	\$392.00	\$980.00	\$480.20	\$400.00	\$196.00	\$690.00
642	0.49	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$392.00	\$995.00	\$487.55	\$1,200.00	\$588.00	\$1,097.50
642	12	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$8.80	\$105.60	\$6.90
642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Markings		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$6.75	\$13.50	\$113.38
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00
Subtotal Proposal No. 3						\$24,074.40		\$22,863.85		\$21,806.20	
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 74 STONE ROAD (ERHART RD. TO BEAT RD.)											
253	50	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$192.50
422	5050	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$13,130.00	\$2.15	\$10,857.50	\$2.65	\$13,382.50	\$2.40
422	112	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$7,840.00	\$75.00	\$8,400.00	\$55.00	\$6,160.00	\$65.00
614	1	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1)		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$690.00
642	1	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,097.50
642	12	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$8.80	\$105.60	\$6.90
642	1	Each	Railroad Symbol Markings		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$447.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Subtotal Proposal No. 4						\$33,930.00		\$32,512.50		\$32,173.10	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-26-2020		ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.		HENRY W. BERGMAN		
			2020 LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		7571 S.R.83		218 E 9TH STREET				
PAGE	2 of	2	LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP		ESTIMATE		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		GENOA, OHIO		AVG.
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		44633		43430				UNIT COST
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL			
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 74 STONE ROAD (VANDEMARK RD. TO S.R. 83)											
253	50	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$192.50
422	5124	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$13,322.40	\$2.15	\$11,016.60	\$2.65	\$13,578.60	\$2.40
422	114	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$7,980.00	\$75.00	\$8,550.00	\$55.00	\$6,270.00	\$65.00
614	1.01	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1)		\$800.00	\$808.00	\$980.00	\$989.80	\$400.00	\$404.00	\$690.00
642	1.01	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$808.00	\$995.00	\$1,004.95	\$1,200.00	\$1,212.00	\$1,097.50
642	12	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$8.80	\$105.60	\$6.90
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Subtotal Proposal No. 5						\$33,778.40		\$32,621.35		\$31,820.20	
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 106 BEAT ROAD (STONE RD. TO S.R. 18)											
422	3578	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$9,302.80	\$2.15	\$7,692.70	\$2.65	\$9,481.70	\$2.40
422	80	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$65.00
614	0.68	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1)		\$800.00	\$544.00	\$980.00	\$666.40	\$400.00	\$272.00	\$690.00
642	0.68	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$544.00	\$995.00	\$676.60	\$1,200.00	\$816.00	\$1,097.50
642	25	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$8.80	\$220.00	\$6.90
642	1	Each	Railroad Symbol Markings		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$447.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00
Subtotal Proposal No. 6						\$17,415.80		\$15,980.70		\$16,864.70	
PROPOSAL NO. 7 – T.H. 106 BEAT ROAD (STONE RD. TO BRANCH RD.)											
422	5322	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$13,837.20	\$2.15	\$11,442.30	\$2.65	\$14,103.30	\$2.40
422	118	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$8,260.00	\$75.00	\$8,850.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00	\$65.00
614	1	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1)		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$690.00
642	1	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,097.50
642	25	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$8.80	\$220.00	\$6.90
642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Markings		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$447.50
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00
Subtotal Proposal No. 7						\$25,622.20		\$23,432.30		\$24,763.30	
PROPOSAL NO. 8 – T.H. 124 YOST ROAD (S.R. 18 TO CROW RD.)											
253	150	C.Y.	Pavement Repairs – 6" Full Depth		\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$180.00	\$27,000.00	\$185.00	\$27,750.00	\$182.50
422	6350	Gals.	CSR-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$16,510.00	\$2.15	\$13,652.50	\$2.65	\$16,827.50	\$2.40
422	141	Tons	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate		\$70.00	\$9,870.00	\$75.00	\$10,575.00	\$55.00	\$7,755.00	\$65.00
614	1.17	Miles	Temporary Yellow Painted Center Line (Class 1)		\$800.00	\$936.00	\$980.00	\$1,146.60	\$400.00	\$468.00	\$690.00
642	1.17	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line		\$800.00	\$936.00	\$995.00	\$1,164.15	\$1,200.00	\$1,404.00	\$1,097.50
642	12	L.F.	White Painted Stop Line		\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$8.80	\$105.60	\$6.90
614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00
Subtotal Proposal No. 8						\$59,112.00		\$55,098.25		\$55,310.10	
GRAND TOTAL 1 – 8						\$256,488.90		\$242,158.50		\$246,863.05	